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ELEVATED CORRIDOR IN KAZIRANGA NATIONAL PARK

747. SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has approved a 38-kilometre four-lane elevated corridor to facilitate free movement of wildlife and ensure their protection in Kaziranga National Park; and

(b) if so, details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)       Ministry has approved the alignment of 38 km long 4 lane elevated corridor across

Kaziranga National Park. The proposal is envisaged to facilitate free movement of wildlife and to ensure their safety in Kaziranga National Park as per norms.

(b)      Draft Detailed Project Report (DPR) for implementation of wildlife friendly measures

proposed on Kaziranga National Park stretch of NH-37 has been received from the State

Government which is under process.

*****

